RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Approving the Participation of the Tohono O'odham Nation in the "OUR PEOPLE" Exhibit at the Smithsonian's National Museum of the American Indian in Washington, D.C. and Establishment of a Committee of Four Members of the Tohono O'odham Nation who will work on this Exhibit)

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-087

1	WHEREAS,	the Tohono	O'odham Nation recognizes	the importance of cultural history and the
2		protection o	of cultural resource sites; an	d
3	WHEREAS,	the Tohono	O'odham Nation has passed	l an Archaeological Resources Protection
4		Ordinance (I	Resolution No. 06-84) and has	established a Cultural Affairs Program to
5		help protect	and preserve cultural sites;	and
6	WHEREAS,	the Tohono	O'odham Nation has provid	ed support for a Cultural Center/Museum
7		Committee	to plan and design a cultural	center/museum for the Nation; and
8	WHEREAS,	the Tohono	O'odham Nation supports t	he preservation of traditional knowledge,
9		cultural his	tory, language and education	n programs and O'odham himdag; and
10	WHEREAS,	the Tohono	0'odham Nation appreci	ates the invitation of the Smithsonian
11		Institution's	National Museum of the Ame	rican Indian to be one of first twelve tribes
12		selected to p	articipate in the "OUR PEOPL	ES" exhibit which will highlight the opening
13		of the Natio	nal Museum of the American	Indian in 2002.
14	NOW, THEF	REFORE, BE I	F RESOLVED that the Tohono	o O'odham Legislative Council accepts the
15		invitation of	the Smithsonian Institution's	National Museum of the American Indian
16		to participat	e in the "OUR PEOPLES" exhi	bit which will highlight the opening of the
17		National Mu	seum of the American India	n in 2002.
18	BE IT FURTI	HER RESOLVE	D that the Tohono O'odham	Legislative Council appoints the following
19		committee o	f four to represent the Tohor	o O'odham Nation and work with the staff
20		of the Natio	nal Museum of the America	n Indian to design and create the Tohono
21		O'odham Na	ation exhibit as part of the la	rger "OUR PEOPLES" exhibit.
22				
23		1.	Joseph Joaquin	<u>Alternates</u>
24		2.	Dena Thomas	Stanley Cruz
25		3.	Danny Lopez	Linda Preston
26		4.	Simon Lopez	

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>2000-087</u> (Approving the Participation of the Tohono O'odham Nation in the "OUR PEOPLE" Exhibit at the Smithsonian's National Museum of the American Indian in Washington, D.C. and Establishment of a Committee of Four Members of the Tohono O'odham Nation who will work on this Exhibit) Page 2 of 3						
1 2	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the <u>06TH.</u> day of <u>MARCH, 2000</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>1,894.2</u> FOR; <u>271.3</u>						
3	AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by						
4	Section 1 (b) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the						
5	Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant						
6 7	Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).						
8	16, 133± (±6 5mt. 36±).						
9	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL						
10							
11	Dem K						
12	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman						
13	8 1/2 day of March , 20 00						
14	<u>δ</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>00</u>						
15							
16	ATTEST:						
17 18	Jenne M. Sun fr						
19	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary						
20							
21	06th day of March , 20 00.						
22							
23							
24	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono						
25	O'Odham Nation on the 8th day of Much, 20 00 at 4:15 o'clock,						
26	M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become						
	effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours						
28	of submittal.						
29	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL						
30	TOHOSO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL						
31							
32	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman						
33 34	Domino aquitor, degionative vanatament						
3 5							
36	ath m						
37	APPROVED on the						
38	on the 9th day of March, 20 00 [] DISAPPROVED at 9:50 o'clock, A.M.						
39	[] DISAPPROVED at $\frac{9.50}{}$ o'clock, A .M.						

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>2000-087</u> (Approving the Participation of the Tohono O'odham Nation in the "OUR PEOPLE" Exhibit at the Smithsonian's National Museum of the American Indian in Washington, D.C. and Establishment of a Committee of Four Members of the Tohono O'odham Nation who will work on this Exhibit) Page 3 of 3
1	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on theday of
1	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on theday of
2	200 /
3	March , 20 00, at 8:12 o'clock, A.M.
4	
5	March , 20 00, at 8:12 o'clock, A.M.
6	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary
7	g
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	
37	
38	
39	
40	
41 42	

ACTION: APPROVING THE PARTICIPATION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION IN THE "OUR PEOPLE" EXHIBIT AT THE SMITHSONIAN'S NATIONAL MUSEUM OF THE AMERICAN INDIAN IN WASHINGTON, D.C. AND ESTABLISHMENT OF A COMMITTEE OF FOUR MEMBERS OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION WHO WILL WORK ON THIS EXHIBIT

MOVED:

COUNCILWOMAN MARYANN ANTONE

SECOND: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR.

DATE:

MARCH 06, 2000

DISTRICT	LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES	# OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 171.8	1. MARY ANN ANTONE (Darlene Andrew)	85.9	X			
	2. RITA MARTINEZ (Nicholas Jose)	85.9	X			
SELLS 372.7	1. DENNIS E. JOSE	186.35	X			
	2. EVELYN JUAN ()	186.35	X			
SCHUK TOAK 133.4	1. MARY FLORES	66.7	х			
133.4	2. AMBROSE ENCINAS	66.7	х			
SAN XAVIER 165.9	1. TONY BURRELL	82.95	X			
105.9	2. DENNIS RAMON ()	82.95	X			
BABOQUIVARI 286.5	1. FRANCES MIGUEL	143.25	X			
280.5	2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Edward N. Kisto)	143.25	X			
GU ACHI 209.6	CAMILLUS LOPEZ (Louis Johnson)	104.8	X			
209.0	2. ALEX J. RAMON	104.8	х			X
PISINEMO 156.8	1. BARBARA SALVICIO (Alex Antone)	78.4	X			
	2. JOHNSON JOSE	78.4	X			
SAN LUCY 128.1	1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR.	64.05	х			
120.1	2. GLORIA RAMIREZ ()	64.05	X			
GU VO	1. FERN SALCIDO**	80.0		X		
160.0	2. GLORIA MONTANA (Phillip Antone)	80.0		X		
HICKIWAN	1. ALEX JOSE (Shirley Santos)	79.05	X			
158.1	2. LLOYD FRANCISCO (Susan Sam)	79.05	X			
CHUKUT KUK	1. KENNETH WILLIAMS	111.3	X			
222.6	2. DAVID GARCIA (Mary Audrey Juan)	111.3		X		
Т	OTAL	2,165.5	1,894.2	271.3	-0-	[01]

^{**}PASSED VOTES